Receivables balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Association's exposure to bad debts
is not significant. There are no significant concentrations on credit risk.

24

50

Royal Brighton Yacht Club Inc.

Royal Brighton Yacht Club Inc.

ABN: 24 768 210 467

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2023

18 Financial Risk Management

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market prices.

(i) Interest rate risk

The Association is exposed to interest rate risk as funds are borrowed at floating and fixed rates. Borrowings issued at
fixed rates expose the Association to fair value interest rate risk.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of +2.00% and -2.00% (2022: +2.00%/-2.00%), at the reporting date. These changes are considered to
be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and economist reports.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

2023 2022

+2.00% -2.00% +2.00% -2.00%

$ $ $ $

Net results (21,604) 24,175 (31,661) 31,661

Equity (21,604) 24,175 (31,661) 31,661

(ii) Price risk

The club is not exposed to any significant price risk.

19 Related Parties

The Association's main related parties are as follows:

Key management personnel - refer to Note 20.

Related parties include close family members of key management personnel and the general committee and entities
that are controlled or significantly influenced by those key management personnel or their close family members.

Transactions with related parties

Transactions between related parties are on normal commercial terms and conditions no more favourable than those
available to other parties unless otherwise stated.